M STATE AID FOR LOCAL TRANSPORTATION Rev. February 2018
HHEE. CHANGE ORDER

SP/SAP(s) | SP 129-090-008 | MN Project No.: | TA 3120 (241) Change Order No. | 3

FROM THE JUNCTION OF CSAH 63/US HWY 2 TO THE JUNCTION OF NW 5TH
STREET/NW 17™ AVENUE IN THE CITY OF GRAND RAPIDS MN.

Local Agency City of Grand Rapids Local Project No. GRANR 152638
Contractor TNT Construction Group, LLC ContractNo. | C.P.2015-3
Address/City/State/Zip 40 County Road 63 / Grand Rapids / MN / 55744

Total Change Order Amount $ 4,343.20

Project Location

Issue: Extreme sun exposure has result in areas of poor turf establishment and a wash out area. The
Engineer has determined that additional Erosion Control Blanket, Category 25, Random Riprap Class HI,
and Geotextile Filter Type 4 should be placed.

Resolution: In accordance with MnDOT Specification 1806 and 1905: Determination and Extension of

Contract Time and Compensation for Contract Revisions, the Engineer has determined that the
contractor shall be compensated for the additional items.

Estimate Of Cost: (Include any increases or decreases in contract items, any negotiated or force account items.)

NG : Unit +or— +or-
ltem No. Description Unit Price | Quantity| Amount §
2511.504 | GEOTEXTILE FILTER TYPE 4 SQ YD $2.60 32 $83.20
2511.507 | RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS Il CuUYD $70.00 |45 $3,150.00
2574508 |FERTILIZER TYPE 3 POUND |$1.00 20 $20.00
2575.504 | EROSION CONTROL BLANKET, CATEGORY 25 SQYD $2.00 525 $1,050.00
2575.505 | SEEDING ACRE $400.00 |01 $40.00
Net Change this Change Order | $4,343.20

Due to this change, the contract time: (check one)
{ ) Is NOT changed { )} May be revised as provided in MnDOT Specification 1806
Number of Working Days Affected by this Contract Change: | Number of Calendar Days Affected by this Contract Change: 21

Approved by Project Engineer: ,»-,-*:::'/ﬁ_, el Date: 08.27.2021
Print Name: Matt Wegwerth /’)ﬁ Phone: 218.326.7625
Approved by Contractor: ;;/‘? Date: 3/ a%bd [
Print Name: Dominic Ellison Phone: 218.244.4166

DSAE Portion: The State of Minnesota is not a participant in this contract. Signature by the
District State Aid Engineer is for FUNDING PURPOSES ONLY and for compliance with State and
Federal Aid Rules/Policy. Eligibility does not guarantee funds will be available.

This work is eligible for: _x Federal Funding __ State Aid Funding _X Local funds
District State Aid Engineer: _| ij ?%& Z ;&, 3\”"/ Date: 9/2/21
g =

Page 1 of 1


Mino1Joh
Krystens New Stamp


